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AVISTA UTILITIES

WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
PRESENT AND PROPOSED RATE COMPONENTS BY SCHEDULE
RATE YEAR 1
General Sch.78 Proposed Proposed Sch. 99 Revised
Base Tariff  Present Present Rate Tax Billing Base Tariff Colstrip Base Tariff
Type of Service Sch. Rate Other Adi.(1) Biling Rate Inc/Dec Credit Rate Rate Rates Rate
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) M (g) (h) (h) 1]
Residential Service - Schedule 1
Basic Charge $9.00 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Energy Charge:
First 800 kWhs $0.08519 ($0.00497) $0.08022 $0.00967  ($0.00509)  $0.08480 $0.09486 -$0.00654  50.08832
800 - 1,500 kWhs $0.09811  ($0.00565) $0.09346 $0.01124  ($0.00509)  $0.09961 $0.11035 -$0.00654  $0.10381
All over 1,500 kWhs $0.11621  ($0.00649) $0.10972 $0.01319 ($0.00509) $0.11782 $0.12940 -$0.00654 $0.12286
General Services - Schedule 11
Basic Charge $20.00 $20.00 $1.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Energy Charge:
First 3,650 kWhs $0.11836 $0.00940 8$0.12876 $0.00443 $0.00000 $0.13319 $0.12379 -$0.00323  $0.12056
All over 3,650 kWhs $0.08771  $0.01007 $0.09778 $0.00325 $0.00000 $0.10103 $0.09096 -$0.00323  $0.08773
Demand Charge:
20 kW or less no charge no charge no charge no charge no charge
Over 20 kW $7.00/kW $7.00/kW $0.50/kW 5750w $7.50/kW $7.50mW
Minimums: $20.00 Single Phase Service $21.00 Single Phase Service
$27.35 Three Phase Service $28.35 Three Phase Service
Transportation General Services - Schedule 13
Basic Charge $20.00 $20.00 $1.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Energy Charge:
On-Peak $0.21108 $0.00940 $0.22048 $0.00782 $0.00000 $0.22820 $0.21890 -$0.00253 $0.21637
Off-Peak $0.08588 $0.01007 $0.09595 $0.00318 $0.00000 $0.09913 $0.08306 -$0.00253 $0.08653
Minimums: $20.00 Single Phase Service $21.00 Single Phase Service
$27,35 Three Phase Service §$28.35 Three Phase Service
Large General Service - Schedule 21
Energy Charge:
First 250,000 kWhs §0.07714  $0.00904 $0.08618 $0.00213 $0.00000 $0.08831 $0.07927 -$0.00654  $0.08177
All over 250,000 kWhs $0.06902 $0.00823 %0.07825 $0.00190 $0.00000 $0.08015 $0.07092 -$0.00654 $0.07361
Demand Charge:
50 kW or less $550.00 $550.00 $50.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00
Over 50 kW $7.00/kW H7.00%KW $0.50MmwW $7.50/wW §7.50kW $7 50mW
Primary Voltage Discount $0.20/kW $0_20MwW $0.20/kW $0.20/kW $0.20/kW
Transportation Large General Service - Schedule 23
Basic Charge $550.00 $550.00 $50.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00
Energy Charge:
On-Peak $0.16333 $0.00904  $0.17237 $0.00451 $0.00000 $0.17688 $0.16784 -$0.00654 $0.16130
Off-Peak $0.06742 $0.00923 $0.07665 $0.00186 $0.00000 $0.07851 $0.06928 -$0.00654  $0.06274
Pnmary \foltage Discount $0.20/kW $0.20/W $0.20/kW $0.20kW $0.20/kW
Extra Large General Service - Schedule 25
Energy Charge:
First 500,000 kWhs $0.05747  $0.00017 $0.05764 $0.00159 $0.00000 $0.05923 $0.05906 -$0.00092  $0.05814
500,000 - 6,000,000 kWhs $0.05170  $0.00042 $0.05212 $0.00143 $0.00000 $0.05355 $0.05313 -$0.00092  $0.05221
All over 6,000,000 kWhs $0.04235 $0.00166 $0.04401 §0.00117 $0.00000 $0.04518 $0.04352 -$0.00092  $0.04260
Demand Charge:
3,000 kva or less $30,650 $30,650 $30,650 $30,650 $30,650
Qver 3,000 kva $8.30/kva $8.30/kva $8.30/kva $8.30/kva $8.30/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11 - 60 kv $0.20/kva $0.20/kva £0.20/kva $0.20/kva $0.208W
B0-115kv §1.52/kva $1.52/kva $1.52/kva $1.52/kva $1.52W
115 or higher kv $1.93/kva $1.93/kva $1.93/kva $1.93/kva $1.93kW
Annual Minimum Present:  $945.750 Proposed: $987,810 $987,810
Extra Large General Service Specific Contract - Schedule 25l
Energy Charge:
First 0 kWhs $0.04662 $0.00017  $0.04679 $0.00120 $0.00000 $0.04799 $0.04782 -$0.00059 $0.04723
0- 3,000 kWhs $0.04195 §$0.00042 $0.04237 $0.00108 $0.00000 $0.04345 $0.04302 -$0.00059  $0.04244
All over 3,000 kWhs $0.03587 $0.00166 $0.03753 $0.00092 $0.00000 $0.03845 $0.03679 -$0.00059 $0.03620
Demand Charge:
0 kva or less $30.650 $30.650 $30,650 $30,650
Over O kva $8.30kva $8.30/kva $8.30/kva $8.30/kva
Primary Volt. Discount
11-60 kv $0.20/kva $0.20/kva $0.20/kva $0.20/kva $0.20/kW
60-115kv $1.52kva $1.52/kva $1.52Mva $1.52/kva B1.52/kW
115 or higher kv $1.93/kva $1.93/kva $1.93/kva $1.93/kva $1.93kW
Pumping Service - Schedule 31
Basic Charge $20.00 $20.00 $1.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00
Energy Charge:
First 85 kW/kWh $0.10646 $0.00873 $0.11319 $0.01117 ($0.00448) $0.11988 $0.11763 -$0.00575 $0.11188
Next B0 KW/kWh $0.10646  $0.00673 $0.11319 $0.01117  ($0.00448)  $0.11988 $0.11763 -$0.00575 $0.11188
All additional kWhs $0.07603 $0.00774 $0.08377 $0.00798 ($0.00448) $0.08727 $0.08401 -50.00575 $0.08152

(1) Includes all present rate adjustments: Schedule 59 (BPA Residential Exchange),
Schedule 75 (Decoupling), Schedule 76 (Tax Customer Credit), Schedule 91 (DSM), Schedule 62 (LIRAP),

Schedule 93 (ERM), and Schedule 98 (REC Revenue).
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Exh. EMA-8 - REVISED (60-Day update)
Reflects Bench Request 1 - Revised

AVISTA UTILITIES
REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR
WASHINGTON ELECTRIC
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

Line

No. Description Fuctor
| Revenues 1.0000000

Expense:

2 Uncollectibles 0.003326
3 Commission Fees 0.002000
4 Washington Excise Tax 0.038605
6 Total Expense 0.043931
7 Net Operating Income Before FIT 0.956069
8 Federal Income Tax @ 21% 0.200774
9 REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR 0.755294
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